e

THIS DRAWING IS5 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

PART = 1RST
NUMBER REY USED
567295 -1 | M 1 22500—1
567295 -2 | M SE5435-5
567295 -3 | M 354500-1] A

% % FOST FEED 1 578 STROKE|] PRE FEED 1 178 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 578 STROKE
; ROTATED 1807 ROTATED 120° ROTATED 120°
B B B

| EADMAKER K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR
i LOC |
AW |
S e | AMP-0-LECTRIC
© | FR | K 11 TERMINATING UNIT

=AM
RETAINING
FLATE (RER)D

BREKT (REFD

AMP—O-LECTRIC ™M TERM GUARD

MACHINE GUARD
(REF)

G TERMINATOR GUARD

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTOS.

CREASE LIGHTLY.

CUARD MUST BE
APPLICATOR

LUBRICATE DATILY USING NO,

[N PLACE WHEN OPERATING
I[N A BENCH MACHINE.

20

5\ & TERMINATOR WILL APPLY END OF

WIRE SFLICE ONLY.

MACHINE OTL.

AMP

1756 REV 3-92

- Y

12-806-04 | 13:07:59 usD1692R . |
|

3

CAGE CODE

00779

CUSTOMER AND

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

RESTRICTED TO

5 6 7 2 9 5 <Lr 5 6 7 2 9 5 /home/usD1BY26/DMTECmod :
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE /5 —1 | EADMAKER MECH POST FEED :
50372 CRIMPING DATA 2 BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED g 1
E%J CRIMP HEIGET WIRE SI7ZE —3 BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED Q :
A |.075 £.002 [1.91 0.05mm] 16 A ) N = ccod4 8 NUT, AEXCT 72 20) Ol
E%iksl = 71+ 000 180 <0 otmm By l ] ] - B 2406281 FPLATE, ADJUSTMENT B9 ||
) - ) T l ] ] - B 24062061 SHAFT, PIVOT SIS
C o1.070 £.002 L[1.78 20.05mml 18 1 ] ] — - 240633 BUSHING (7 |
D | . 0OBS +.002 [1.6B5 +0.05mml 20 | [ 1 - A 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE bt :
CRIMP S17E TYPE D ANGE l ] ] - B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT b5 D :
l ] ] - A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64
WIRE | .00 L[2.25mml 3 2016 RN 2406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 ;
INSUL - — - w 1 1 - | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 52 \
WIRE STRIF LENGTH| TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE L AYOUT 1 ] 1 _ R A54398-D ROD, FEED = :
235027 114-2088 . 350 4080040 4586371 | L1314 1 1 1 — A ASA4178_ ] CUIDE, FEED ROD 50
2 2 2 - C 9-3547/8-1 PIN, WIRE DISC .29500D | 1249 l ] ] - C c447/81 -2 CAP, RAM 59
2 2 2 - C g-3547/8-1 PIN, WIRE DISC .2900)C | 128 1 ] ] - D 454485~ HOUSING 58
2 2 2 - C Y—=3547/68-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2890)B8 | 127 57 |
2 2 2 - C Y=3547/78-1 PIN, WIRE DISC .285004A | 126 l ] ] - B 16944337/ PAWL, FEED 5b
l l T - A 9569501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 1 ] ] - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
2 2 2 - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C" (2.187)FD FING PIN| 124 ] ] ] - B 6914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 ——
123 1 ] ] - A 6305471 1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
/ 2 2 - A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.500ADJ ROD | 122 ] ] ] - B 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 |
1 1 1 - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(%.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 1217 51 :
1 1 1 - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (#.187x.50) LEVER 120 50 |
l l T - A 1-21030-b PIN,DOWEL (@.187x1.250HOUSING | 119 | — - - B EY060.2-b CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 57T 49
l l - - A 2—=21000-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x.50)STRIPPER 118 - ] - - B EY0602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 57T 453
o 5 b - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B EY0501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST 47
116 46 :
115 1 ] ] - A EY0T9T1 1 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 2 Z - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T 1 l - C 4556731 RAM 44 :
113 1 ] ] - A EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
112 l l ] - A BEYOT1 241 WASHER, RAM 47
2 2 T - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) HOLDER 111 1 ] ] - A Y=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/71Bx1.00)] 47
1 1 1 - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16)SCREW ADJ| 110 40 |
109 39
108 1 ] ] - A 6902252 SPACER, [INSULATION DISC 38
1 l T - A 21018-5 NUT , HEX (B-32) FEED ADJ 107 1 ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 1 ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b
105 1 ] ] - B EY02T2-1 POST, RAM 35
1 l - - A 4565671 SCR,oRLD (2. 188x. 1205 TRIP| 104 34
l l T - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 1 ] ] - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33 |
2 2 2 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE C#2x. 192 1D PLATE| 102 1 ] ] - A E9043.2-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 @ :
] 1 T - A b-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(5-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 107 3 |
1 l T - B 451 2641 PLATE, [TDENTIFICATION 100 1 ] ] - B 45568491 BLOCK, SIRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BAC (10-32x.88) DRAG 899 1 ] ] - C 4556711 PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE 29
1 | 1 - A 227 33-6 SCR, BHC (B-32x. 38 LWJ)ANVIL| 98 1 ] ] - C A-455888- 2 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEF 28
2 2 2 - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BAC (10-32x. /5) CAP 97 2 2 2 - A | -222684-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
3 3 3 - A 2227338 SCR,BHC (1/4-20x%,B2) HOUSING 86 1 ] ] - B EY0546—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
1 l T - A 2—=21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 ] ] ] - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
4 4 4 - A 2-21002-- SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 1 ] ] - D 6E30745-6 GUIDE, S9STRIP (REARD 24 :
83 1 ] ] - A bY5855-~2 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
92 22 }
1 1 T - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6=32x. 38) CAM 91 1 | ] - A A4-22264-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 E
S0 20 }
84 1 ] ] - B 8520701 STRIPFPER = :
8o ] | - - B 45589501 STRIPFER, WIRE STOP 13
87 ] | - - B 4559491 STRIFPFER 17
1 l T - A 2—-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(B-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 8b 1 ] ] - B SEENNSISFEN GUARD, CHIP (FRONT 16 |
2 2] 2] -1~ 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 }
| l T - A Y-21000-5 S5CR, SHC (10-32X, 25) STRIPFER 04 14 |
2 2 2 - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 7S)FEED ROD GD | 83 13 :
2 2 2 - A J-21000-b SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FEED ADJ BLK| 82 ] ] ] - A b-22279-4 SPRING, SHEAR 12
2 2 2 - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL g1 1 ] ] - B 690461 1 STOP, SHEAR 11
g0 1 ] ] - C 458795 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 ———:
3 - REF - - B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 74 ] 1 ] ] - C 4520063 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 :
3 REF - - - B o/Y95 321 INSERT, GUARD Ids T ] ] ] - C 4-683403-3 ANV IL S |
77 7 ;
b b |
75 T - T¢ 1455889 4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S }
74 4
73 3 }
1 l T - A 45510491 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 2 :
l l T - A 6905171 SPACER Y ! l l ] - C 4-A55406-5 CRIMPER, WIRE | |
3l -2 21 lumM é?g% PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM -3 2] =1 UM é?%% PART NO DESCRIFTION ILEM :
' ' ' ‘ ~———— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
ATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST ATy REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :
M |ECN 0150-1058-04 TE | B-04|DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR FIN _
. |ECN 0150-0924-03 TE |8-02|00 NOT SCALE PRINT. B - _ |
O TS0 030502 T s 02 [ S N, [ S D
H |0150-0410-00 TK |B-00|2 FLC DEC == E'HEAL;Z]E;% e AP T T }
G | 0150-9580-99 TE 19-9502 /v oee 1o C.ERISMAN B. MORGAN |
F 01%0-9475-949 TE [JULSY NAME MACHINE REF
=1 [ECN 0150 780887 | TB |6-97 |eunr texiure. oIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MINI aPpL :
TR ey S e e o | B B | D 557235 a1 |
|
|
\




